05-24	-2005	
FORM PTO-1596 5 //8/05 1-31-92 DOCKET NO . LT 0064	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please 1000.2 iginal documents or copy thereto:	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jun Kyung PARK	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HITACH-LG DATA STORAGE KOREA, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 14727 Street Address:20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
3. Nature of conveyance:	900	
	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul	
☐ Other	State/Country: Korea ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 16, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ution date of the application is: May 16, 2005	
A. Patent Application No(s). Filed:	B. Patent No(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed (Check No. 15128)	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)	
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>16-0607</u>	
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

05/23/2005 DBYRNE 00000158 11131224

original document.

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Carl R. Wesolowski, Reg. No. 40,372 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016579 FRAME: 0676

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

ASSIGNMENT

	Jun Kyung PARK	(4)	
•	•	į.	
2)			
))		(6)	
rha i	nave made a cemain new and useful invention, h	excity sell, assign seed transfer units	
117	ACHI-LG DATA STORAGE KO	REA. DYC.	
			1
35 S U	"A" bettergisch referente better betteren	SSIGNRE") the onetr pight, title and learnest for the Us	ited States of America as deslined in
	S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		
AP)	PARATUS AND METHOD FOR	ONTROLLING TILT IN OPTICAL DI	C DEVICE
(a) (or which an application for United States Letter	Pasent was filed on and identified	by United States Serial No.
rs)	for which an application for United States Lesses	TR Patents was executed on	
		ne United States Commissioner of Paterns and Teachers	du en lassa ann and all Thilliad Simbo
T	- Barant which must be removed threefor and	iver that claim process thereto and any and all estens	ione divisione, resented, expetitorist
Con Con	wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part the vention for the Programion of Industrial Program	reach and/or that claim telepity theorts, and the fillet t	O YIT DOLLARE RIMAN ELEMENT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH
		MA TO REC SEM UNIQUEDITATION TO BE SELECTION IN LIBERIA.	cc' in servences seding size ich
cho	se entatives; the undersigned agree that the enten	news of second in said application shall hereafter action b	chalf of said ASSIGNEE;
æþe	noons out that cauge bacquesters are nothing to	neps of second in said application shall be reafter action to transfer a like interest, and to mader all necessarilesel	chait of stat AbalGarbes,
este open	sentatives; the undereigned agree that the extent AND the undereigned hereby agree to ining original, divisional, remeased or extended managed level representatives, and without fact	neys of second in each application shall hereafter action to transfer a like interest, and to mader all necessarylated Lesters Perent of the United States, upon request of her recognisation, in said to any improvements, and it	chair of state About Chiles; tennor in making application for an the said ASSIGNEE, its autocaseon polications for paymy based shipton
anyié opsi opsi opsi	sentedives; the undersigned agree that the extent AND the undersigned hereby agree to iming original, divisional, reseased or extended one and legal representatives, and without fact they out of or related to the said invention; and	neys of second in said application shall hereafter action to mustder a like interest, and to amount all necessaryland Leavest Peront of the United States, upon request of	chair of star About Need, textor in making application for an the said ASSIGNEE, its autocaseous polications for paymy based shietory
grad Skon opts opts	a strictive; the undersigned agree that the errors AND the undersigned hereby agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended yes and legal representatives, and without furd ying out of or related to the said invention; and a ned seasonal to ASSIGNEE's full provention and AND the understand hereby manual.	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to make a like interest, and to amount all necessary seek Lesses. Perent of the United Susse, upon request of the remainstation, in said to any improvements, and a so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, he succeed this in and to the invention housey manaferred.	chair of saus About Nees, tenner in making application, for, and the said ASSIGNEE, its inversacion plications for parent braigh displacements apen, assigns and legal applicaments than the saustrapant are distributed to this applications are distributed.
dear dear dear dear	a strictive; the undersigned agree that the errors AND the undersigned hereby agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended yes and legal representatives, and without furd ying out of or related to the said invention; and a ned seasonal to ASSIGNEE's full provention and AND the understand hereby manual.	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to make a like interest, and to amount all necessary seek Lesses. Perent of the United Susse, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and in to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, he succeed this in and to the invention hopply unsaferred. The form of FLESHNER 4: KIM, LLP the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing successory, is	chair of saur About NEEs, tenner in making application for any the said ASSIGNEE, its impression plications for parent broad shiptor apen, seeigns and legal applications than the sauraneers are distinct
obte susie grov dest iden	AND the undersigned agree that the errors AND the undersigned besselp agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended graund legal representatives, and without fairly ping out of or related to the said inventions and ned seasonal to ASSIGNEE's full provention an AND the undersigned hereby grants the AND the undersigned provention in a	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to make a like interest, and to amount all necessary seek Lesses. Perent of the United Susse, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and in seasons any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, he succeed this in and to the invention housey manaferred. The first of FLESHNER 4: KIM, LLP the power seek pader to comply with the rules of any issuing sustainty, it	chair of said Aboltonees, tenere in making application for an the said ASSIGNEE, its investation pleasions for parent based distance apen, assigns and legal applications reset on this assignment are faith-
obte sukie grov dear iden	AND the undersigned besselv agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended pre and legal representatives, and without faut ring out of or related to the said invention; and end essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and the acceptance of the undersigned hereby grants the difference that may be necessary or desirable in a difference Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated saids our signature.	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of said Aboltonees, tenere in making application for an the said ASSIGNEE, its investation pleasions for parent based distance apen, assigns and legal applications reset on this assignment are faith-
obte susie grov dest iden	sentatives; the undersigned agree that the excessions agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended grand legal representatives, and without further further out of or related to the said invention; and ined seasonal to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the difference that may be necessary or desirable in a demand Office, for recordation of this document	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of state ASSIGNEE; the current in making applications for an the said ASSIGNEE, its current of plants being districted aren, assigns and legal capped and the comment of the assignment any faithmediated the United States Printed and United States States States and United States
obte susie grov dest iden	AND the undersigned bereby agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended grand legal representatives, and without faut ring out of or related to the said invention; and end essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and shock essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and difficulties that may be necessary or dominible in difficulties that may be necessary or dominible in the difficulties, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated saids our signature. INVENTIORS	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of state ASSIGNEE; the current in making applications for an the said ASSIGNEE, its current of plants being districted aren, assigns and legal capped and the comment of the assignment any faithmediated the United States Printed and United States States States and United States
obn sukig grov dem Trac	AND the undersigned besselv agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended pre and legal representatives, and without faut ring out of or related to the said invention; and end essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and the acceptance of the undersigned hereby grants the difference that may be necessary or desirable in a difference Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated saids our signature.	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of state ASSIGNEE; the current in making applications for an the said ASSIGNEE, its current of plants being districted aren, assigns and legal capped and the comment of the assignment any faithmediated the United States Printed and United States States States and United States
obm sukig grov dren iden Trac	AND the undersigned bereby agine to ining original, divisional, released or extended grand legal representatives, and without further form and legal representatives, and without further form out of or related to the said invention; and independent to ASSIGNEE's full protection and an AND the undersigned hereby grants the difficulty that may be measured to describe in a difficulty of this document. NED on the dates indicated saids our signature inventions. INVENTIORS Name July Kywng PARK	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of state ASSIGNEE; the current in making applications for an the said ASSIGNEE, its current of plants being districted aren, assigns and legal capped and the comment of the assignment any faithmediated the United States Printed and United States States States and United States
obta sukig grov dra iden Tra SIG	AND the undersigned bereby agree to ining original, divisional, released or extended grand legal representatives, and without faut ring out of or related to the said invention; and end essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and shock essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and difficulties that may be necessary or dominible in difficulties that may be necessary or dominible in the difficulties, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated saids our signature. INVENTIORS	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of state ASSIGNEE; the current in making applications for an the said ASSIGNEE, its current of plants being districted aren, assigns and legal capped and the comment of the assignment any faithmediated the United States Printed and United States States States and United States
obm sukiggrov dram iden Tran SIG	AND the undersigned bereby agine to ining original, divisional, released or extended grand legal representatives, and without further form and legal representatives, and without further form out of or related to the said invention; and independent to ASSIGNEE's full protection and an AND the undersigned hereby grants the difficulty that may be measured to describe in a difficulty of this document. NED on the dates indicated saids our signature inventions. INVENTIORS Name July Kywng PARK	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of state ASSIGNEE; the current in making applications for an the said ASSIGNEE, its current of plants being districted aren, assigns and legal capped and the comment of the assignment any faithmediated the United States Printed and United States States States and United States
obm autigrow dear iden Trac SIG	AND the undersigned bereby agine to ining original, divisional, released or extended grand legal representatives, and without farthring out of or related to the said invention; and end essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and chief essential to ASSIGNES's full provention and difficulties that may be necessary or dominible in a difficulties that may be necessary or dominible in a difficulty of this document. NED on the dates indicated saids our signature linventions NED on the dates indicated saids our signature linventions. Name: Jun Kyung PARK	meys of second in said application shall hereafter action to conder all necessary seek Lessen Person of the United Seases, upon request of her remainstation, in said to any improvements, and so execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, as since and title in, and to the invention headly manaferred. The first of FLESHNER & KIM, LLF the power to incide to comply with the rules of any issuing suchoday, it	chair of star ASSIGNEE; conoc in making application for any the said ASSIGNEE, its successory applications for paints being applications from, assigns and legal applications. The said assignment any Astign additing the United States Paints and

PATENT REEL: 016579 FRAME: 0677